investments. Thus the Company’s exposure to market risk is a function of investing and borrowing activities and revenue generating and operating
activities in foreign currencies.

The summary quantitative data about the Company's exposure to currency risk as reported to the management is as follows:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are settled by
delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient
liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to
the Company’s reputation.

The Company aims to maintain the level of its cash and cash equivalents at an amount in excess of expected cash outflows on financial liabilities
(excluding trade payables).

Contractual cash flows

Notes to standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Qube Cinema Technologies Private Limited

37 Financial instruments - Fair value and risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
As at 31 March 2020
USD (1% movement) (17.94) 17.94 (13.27) 13.27
EURO (1% movement) (0.55) 0.55 (0.41) 0.41

As at 31 March 2019
USD (1% movement) (19.39) 19.39 (12.68) 12.68
EURO (1% movement) (0.79) 0.79 (0.51) 0.51

c. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to management is as follows:

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Fixed rate borrowings - -
Variable rate borrowings 7,639.79 8,736.90

7,639.79 8,736.90
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
As at 31 March 2020
Variable rate instrument (76.40) 76.40 (56.53) 56.53
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (76.40) 76.40 (56.53) 56.53

As at 31 March 2019
Variable rate instrument (87.37) 87.37 (57.13) 57.13
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (87.37) 87.37 (57.13) 57.13

< This space has been intentionally left blank>

Equity, net of tax

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against US dollar and EURO at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

The Company has only variable rate instruments i.e. term loan and supplier credit.

Profit / (loss)

A reasonable possible change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by

[…]

Thus the Group’s exposure to market risk is a function of investing and borrowing activities and revenue generating and operating activities in foreign
currencies.

The summary quantitative data about the Group's exposure to currency risk as reported to the management is as follows:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are settled by
delivering cash or another financial asset. the Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to
meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s
reputation.

the Group aims to maintain the level of its cash and cash equivalents at an amount in excess of expected cash outflows on financial liabilities (excluding
trade payables).

Contractual cash flows

Notes to consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Qube Cinema Technologies Private Limited

37 Financial instruments - Fair value and risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
As at 31 March 2020
USD (1% movement) (12.94) 12.94 (9.58) 9.58
EURO (1% movement) (0.90) 0.90 (0.67) 0.67

As at 31 March 2019
USD (1% movement) (17.61) 17.61 (11.52) 11.52
EURO (1% movement) (0.48) 0.48 (0.32) 0.32

c. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to management is as follows:

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Fixed rate borrowings - -
Variable rate borrowings 7,639.79 8,736.90

7,639.79 8,736.90
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
As at 31 March 2020
Variable rate instrument (76.40) 76.40 (56.53) 56.53
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (76.40) 76.40 (56.53) 56.53

As at 31 March 2019
Variable rate instrument (87.37) 87.37 (57.13) 57.13
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (87.37) 87.37 (57.13) 57.13

< This space has been intentionally left blank>

Equity, net of tax

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against US dollar and EURO at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

the Group has only variable rate instruments i.e. term loan and supplier credit.

Profit / (loss)

A reasonable possible change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by